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Fwd: COVID-19 Test Proposal
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logs wccovid19 <logs.wccovid19@gmail.com> Thu, Apr 2, 2020 at 8:03 AM
To: ordering wccovid19 <ORDERING.wccovid19@gmail.com>

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Del Marting <dmarting@brainhealthrestoration.com>
Date: Wed, Apr 1, 2020 at 9:12 PM
Subject: COVID-19 Test Proposal
To: logs.wccovid19@gmail.com <logs.wccovid19@gmail.com>

Dear Tyler: Please find attached our proposal to the Washoe County EOC for 5,000 COVID-19 test kits, as you
requested. The three options I described are also included in this proposal. Please review and if you would like to
proceed please complete the Engagement Form included at the end of the letter so we can reserve your place in our
order processing sequence.

 

Feel free to reach out to me directly or our group at

info@cerecareclinicalservices.com  if you have any questions. Or call me directly.

 

Best regards,

 

Del Marting

CereCare Clinical Services, LLC

775/742-4911
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ordering wccovid19 <ordering.wccovid19@gmail.com> Thu, Apr 2, 2020 at 8:05 AM
To: Cathy Hill <chill@washoecounty.us>

Cathy-

The IC located this vendor for COVID test kits and requested a quote.  We would be using the $825,000 option.  They have
requested you vet the quote and vendor before we submit and official request. Call me with any questions.

Tyler
[Quoted text hidden]
-- 
Tyler Carson
Ordering
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Hill, Cathy <chill@washoecounty.us> Thu, Apr 2, 2020 at 11:18 AM
To: ordering wccovid19 <ordering.wccovid19@gmail.com>

Do we have the request support on who/why 5,000 is the magic number for test kits?  As this agreement is close to $1m, I would
prefer to have this information ahead of time.

 

 

 

Cathy Hill

Comptroller

chill@washoecounty.us | Office: 775.328-2563

1001 E. Ninth St., Building D

Reno, NV  89512

   

 

 

Notice: This communication, including any attachments, may contain confidential information and is intended only for the individual or entity
whom it is addressed. Any review, dissemination, or copying of this communication by anyone other than the recipient is strictly prohibited
by the electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18 U.S.C. 2510-2521. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply
email, delete and destroy all copies of the original message.

 

 

From: ordering wccovid19 <ordering.wccovid19@gmail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, April 2, 2020 8:06 AM
To: Hill, Cathy <chill@washoecounty.us>
Subject: Fwd: COVID-19 Test Proposal

 

[NOTICE:  This message originated outside of Washoe County -- DO NOT CLICK on links or open a�achments unless you are sure the
content is safe.]

[Quoted text hidden]

ordering wccovid19 <ordering.wccovid19@gmail.com> Thu, Apr 2, 2020 at 11:46 AM
To: Cathy Hill <chill@washoecounty.us>, ic.wccovid19@gmail.com

Cathy-

I'm going to loop the IC in on this thread as the request was a verbal request from them.  If all we need is a written request from one
of them (or someone else) please let us know.
[Quoted text hidden]
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ic wccovid19 <ic.wccovid19@gmail.com> Thu, Apr 2, 2020 at 11:59 AM
To: ordering wccovid19 <ordering.wccovid19@gmail.com>, "Brown, Eric P." <epricebrown@washoecounty.us>, "Krutz, Neil"
<nkrutz@cityofsparks.us>, Sabra Newby <newbys@reno.gov>, icd.wccovid19@gmail.com
Cc: Cathy Hill <chill@washoecounty.us>

Good Morning 

The team had been tasked with finding a vendor that would provide test kits and testing.  We have been working on best solution for
over a week that meets FDA requirements.  The original solution was a 100,000 tests with lab which equated to 2.7 million dollars. 
That option fell through and now the only FDA approved option that is specific to COVID 19 that we have been able to find is the
above request.  Earlier this week I spoke with the Agency Administrators who all agreed to a number of 5000 kits.  I had requested
25,000 kits from the Agency Administrators.  They chose based on information to down size that order to 5,000 kits.  These kits
are FDA approved and go to an independent lab for results which will not overload the state lab that we will also continue to use. 
Hope this clears things up if not let me know.  Thanks
[Quoted text hidden]
-- 
Sam Hicks
COVID 19-INCIDENT COMMANDER
775-453-8188

ordering wccovid19 <ordering.wccovid19@gmail.com> Thu, Apr 2, 2020 at 12:02 PM
To: Cathy Hill <chill@washoecounty.us>

If this is sufficient, please let me know and I will get the 213 with S# to you to begin the order.

Tyler
[Quoted text hidden]

Hill, Cathy <chill@washoecounty.us> Thu, Apr 2, 2020 at 12:22 PM
To: ordering wccovid19 <ordering.wccovid19@gmail.com>

Good to go.

[Quoted text hidden]


